## NIDO HOME FINANCE LIMITED

ormerly known as Edelweiss Housing Finance Limited) egistered Office Situated At Tower 3, 5th Floor, Wing '8, Kohinoor City Mall, ohinoor City, Kirol Road, Kurla (West), Mumbai – 400 070. Regional Office at M/s. Edelwu mited, No.19,7th Floor, Kochar Towers, Venkatnarayana Road, T.Nagar, Chennai – 600017

POSSESSION NOTICE UNDER RULE 8(1) OF THE SARFAESI ACT, 2002 Whereas the Undersigned being the Authorized Officer of Nido Home Finance Limited (formerly known as Edelweiss Housing Finance Limited) under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest (Second) Ordinance, 2002 (order 3 of 2002) and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13(12) read with Rule 3 of the Security interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002 issued Demand Notices to the Borrower/s as detailed hereunder calling upon the respective Borrowers to repay the amount mentioned in the said notices with all costs, charges and camp upon the respective borrowers to repay the amount memories in the said industry and in the said borrowers/Co borrowers hav-ing failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the Borrowers/Co borrowers and the public in general that the undersigned has taken Symbolic Possession of the property described hereunder in exercise of powers conferred on him under Section 13(4) of the said Act r/w Rule 8 of the said Rules in the dates mentioned along-with the Borrowers in partic ular and public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with the properties and any dealings with the properties will be subject to the charge of Nido Home Finance Limited (formerly known as Edelweiss Housing Finance Limited). For the amount specified therein with future interest, costs and charges from the respective dates.

nido

Details of the Borrowers, Co-borrowers and Guarantors, Securities, Outstanding Dues, Demand Notice sent under Sectio (32) and Amount claimed thereunder and Date of Possession is given as under: I.Name And Address Of The Borrower, Co Borrower, Guarantor And Loan Amount:

RAVICHANDRAN M (BORROWER) KALAIVANI RAVICHANDRAN (CO BORROWER), 37/16, Sathanur Salai, S Puthur Canesh Nagar, Thanjavur – 612201. LAN. NO: LKUMSTH0000045785 LOAN AGREEMENT DATE: 25-01-2017

Loan Amount: Rs.12,20,725/- (Rupees Twelve Lakhs Twenty Thousand Seven Hundred Twenty Five Only) LAN NO: LKUMSTT0000085145 LOAN AGREEMENT DATE: 29.11.2020 Loan Amount: Rs.10,75,000/- (Rupees Ten Lakhs Seventy Five Thousand Only)

Demand Notice Date:- 18.09.2023 NPA Date:- 04-09-2023 mount Due In Rs.9,38,253.97/- (Rupees Nine Lakhs Thirty Eight Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Three and Ninety Seven Paisa Only) and Rs.8,74,425.06/- (Rupees Eight Lakhs Seventy Four Thousand Four Hundred Twenty Five and Six Paisa Only) in Total Rs.18,12,679.03/- (Rupees Eighteen Lakhs Twelve Thousand Six Hundred Seventy Nine and Three Paisa Possession Date: 13.12.2023

Only) Details Of The Secured Asset: - All That Piece And Parcel Of Land And Building Bearing Thanjavur District, Kumbakonam Registration District, Thiruvidaimaruthur Sub-Registry, Thiruvidaimaruthur Taluk, S Pudur Village, Sri Ganesh Nagar, Bearing R.S.No.245/6 Piot No.4 & Plot No.5 Together With Building Thereon, Comprised In Survey Bearing Plot No.4 & Plot No.5 Situated At S Pudur Village, Sri Ganesh Nagar, Thiruvidaimaruthur Taluk, Thanjavur District, And Bounded On The Boundaries For Plot No 4: North By: Plot No 1; South By: 15ft Road & Plot No.5; East By: Malaiyaperumal Vakaiyara Punjai; West By: Plot No.3. Boundaries For Plot No 5: North By: Plot No.4; South By: Koil Land East Bu: Malaiyaparumal Vakaiyara Punjai; West By: Plot No.4; Plot No.4; South By: Koil Land

Sast By: Malayaperumal Vakalyara Punjai; West By: Plot No.6 & Norn Dy: Norrest, Sound By: Norread 2. Name And Address Of The Borrower, Co Borrower, Guarantor And Loan Amount:-ANANDAN P (BORROWER ) VASANTHA M (CO BORROWER), No.226, Cuddalore Road, Marapalam, Mudaliyarpet -605014

Pondicherry, -605014. AN. NO: LPONSTL0000008706 LOAN AGREEMENT DATE: 25-03-2015

Loan Amount: Rs.17,00,000/- (Rupees Seventeen Lakhs Only) Demand Notice Date:- 28.09.2023 NPA Date:- 14-09-2023 Amount Due In Rs.11,43,666.74/- (Rupees Eleven Lakhs Forty Three Thousand Six Hundred Sixty Six and Seventy Fore Paisa Only)
Possession Date: 14.12.2023
Details Of The Secured Asset:- All That Piece And Parcel Of The Land And House Property Situated At East Cost Raod
Details Of The Secured Asset:- All That Piece And Parcel Of The Land And House Property Situated At East Cost Raod Possession Date: 14.12.2023

Italiachavady, Puduchery Measuring To An Extent Of 792 Sq.FL, Comprised In R.S.No.188/3, Cadastre No.1739, Stuated At Pillaichavady Revenue Village, **Bounded On The: North Of:** Sindygovindaraj And Sugumaran; **South Of:** Plot Owned By Deivasigammy; **East Of:** Plot Owned Jayaraman And Avani; **West Of:** East Coast Road. Linear Measurement Of The Property: North To South On The Eastern Side : 22 Feet; North To South On The Western Side : 22 Feet; East To West On The Northen Side 136 Feet; East To West On The Southern Side 136 Feet. This Property is Situated At Village No.21 Pillaichavady Revenue Village, Oulgaret Municipal Limits, Within The Sub Registration District Of Oulgaret And egistration District Of Puducherry.

. Name And Address Of The Borrower, Co Borrower, Guarantor And Loan Amount:-HANGAM SADAYAN (BORROWER) SARANYA THANGAM (CO BORROWER), No.32, Bharathi Nagar, Thiruvottiyur hennai-600019.

LAN. NO: LCGPSTH0000089736 LOAN AGREEMENT DATE: 26-09-2021 Loan Amount: Rs.18,30,000/- (Rupees Eighteen Lakhs Thirty Only) DEMAND NOTICE DATE:- 16.09.2023 NPA DATE:- 04-09-2023 Amount Due In Rs.19,08,284.26/- (Rupees Nineteen Lakhs Eight Thousand Two Hundred Eighty Four and Twenty Six Details Of The Secured Asset:- Kanchipuram District, Kanchipuram Registration District, Kanchipuram Taluk, Within The Registartion Limit Of Joint Sub-Register-1 Kanchipuram, No: 74, Kallambanpattadai Village, The Layout Called "Jothi Vagar" Comprised In Old Survey No:226/5a1, As Per Subdivision New S.No: 226/12 In Patta No:6, In The Same House Site Bearing Plot No:19, Measuring North To South 60ft On The Both Side, East To West 42ft On The Both Side, I.E., 2520

Sq.Ft Of The Site. Boundaries For The Same:-East By- Plot No:20; West By- Plot No:18; North By- Existing Road; South By- Plot No:23&24. Schedule –B (Sale Property) An Undivided Share Of 244 Sq.Ft., Of Land And Constructed Area Of 678 Sq.Ft., Inclusive Of Common Area Bearing Flat No:Ff3 In The First Floor Building In The Scheduled A Property. A name And Address Of The Borrower, Co Borrower, Guarantor And Loan Amount: RAVICHANDRAN M (BORROWER) SANTHANMANI R (CO BORROWER), No.90, Lakshumanathevar Lane,
 Ramanathapuram, Coimbatore - 641045.
 LAN. NO: LCMBSTH0000007358 LOAN AGREEMENT DATE: 28-11-2014
 Loan Amount: Rs.16,00,000/- (Ruppee Sixteen Lakhs Only)
 DEMAND NOTICE DATE: - 28.09.2023 NPA DATE: - 14-09-2023
 Amount Rs.16,20,2024 26/- (Ruppee Sixteen Lakhs Only)

Amount Due In Rs.17,82,974.35/- (Rupees Seventeen Lakhs Eighty Two Thousand Nine Hundred Sevent) Four and Thirty Five Paisa Only) Possession Date: 16.12.2023 Details Of The Secured Asset:- In Coimbatore Registration District, Peelamedu Sub Regisration District. Coimbate Details Of The Secured Asset:- In Colmbatore Registration District, Peelamedu Sub Regisration District, Colmbatore Taluk, Ramanathapuram Village, Lakhsmana Thevar Lane, T.S.Nos.10/2750 And 10/2751. In This The Property As Per The Settlement Deed Bearing Document No.4126/2014 Is Having The Boundaries And Measurments As Follows:: Item No.11: West By – Passage; East By – House Belongs To Patti; South By – Vacant Land Belongs To Veerammai; North By – House Property Belongs To Subramanian. In The Middle, The Property Measures. East-West On The North -37'6'; East-West On Ne North - North - North - Si'r); North – South On The East - 20'3'; North – South On The West - 26. And Item No:2 West By –House Belongs To Venkatachala Thevar; East By – Item No.1 Herein And House Belongs To Subramaniam; South By –Common Passage Provided By Veerammai; North By –House Belongs To Subramaniam. In The Middle, The Property Measures. East-West On The North - 10'; North – South On The East - 20's'; From 26 Feet On The West of Item No.1 Towrds North North –South On The West -2'. Therefore, Totally An Extent Of 1137 Sq.Ft., Or 2cents And 265 Sq.Ft Or 105.63 Sq.Meter Of Vacant Site Together With Roce Building And Its Fitting And Fixtures, Electricity Service Connection And Its Deposites, Borewell (100'x4) With Common Passage Provided In The Land Of Veerammal And On The Western Side Of The Property. Door No.90, Assessment No.6891308 Lakshman Lane, E.B.S.C.03-006-004-2258 The Property Situated Within The Limits Of Coimbatore Corporation. Coimbatore Corporation. Sd/- Authorized Office Place: Tamilnadu Date: 19.12.2023

FOR Nido Home Finance Limited (formerly known as Edelweiss Housing Finance Limited)



# TAMIL NADU NEWSPRINT AND PAPERS LIMITED

CIN : L22121TN1979PLC007799 Regd. Office: 67, Mount Road, Guindy, Chennai - 600 032. Tel: 044-22354415-17, 044-22301094-98. Fax: 044-22350834, 044-22354614. E-mail: invest\_grievances@tnpl.co.in. Website: www.tnpl.com

**NOTICE OF POSTAL BALLOT** 



Date : 18-12-2023. Place:Chenna

ふ

GRIHUM

### Notice is hereby given that:

- In accordance with Section 110 of the Companies Act, 2013 ('the Act') read together with the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 as amended from time to time, including any statutory 1. nodification or re-enactment thereof for the time being in force, Regulation 44 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended from time to time ("Listing Regulations"), Secretarial Standard issued by the Institute of Company Secretaries of India on General Meetings ("SS-2") and the relaxations and clarifications issued by Ministry of Corporate Affairs (MCA) and Securities and Exchange Board of India vide its Circulars and other applicable laws and regulations, if any,
  - that a Postal Ballot Notice, seeking consent of the members on the resolution (Ordinary Resolution for appointment of Thiru V. Arun Roy, I.A.S., (DIN 01726117) and Thiru J Kumaragurubaran, I.A.S., (DIN - 06702233) as Director(s) of the Company) as set out in the said notice has been sent electronically to the members whose e-mail address is registered with the Company/ M/s. Cameo Corporate Services Limited (Cameo), Registrar and Share Transfer Agent (RTA)/ Depository Participants as on Friday, 10th November 2023 i.e. the cut-off date. The Company has completed the dispatch of Postal Ballot Notice along with the Explanatory Statement on Monday, 18<sup>th</sup> December, 2023.
- 2. The Postal Ballot Notice is available on the website of the Company at www.tnpl.com and on the website of the Stock Exchanges, i.e. BSE at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the website of Central Depository Services (India) Limited (CDSL) at www.evotingindia.com.
- The documents referred to in the Postal Ballot Notice are available for inspection to the members at the 3. Registered Office of the Company between 10:00 a.m. (IST) and 1:00 p.m. (IST) on any working day, except Saturdays, Sundays and public holidays, till the last date for remote e-voting by the members.
- In accordance with the applicable MCA Circulars, the Company is providing the facility to exercise the right to vote on the resolutions proposed in the said Postal Ballot Notice only by electronic means (Remote e-voting).
- Thiru R Sridharan, of M/s R Sridharan & Associates, Company Secretaries, Chennai (CP No. 3239 and 5. FCS No.4775) has been appointed as the Scrutinizer for conducting the Postal Ballot in a fair and transparent manner.
- 6. The Communication of assent or dissent of the members would take place through remote e-voting process only. The Company has engaged the services of Central Depository Services (India) Limited (CDSL) as the agency to provide e-voting facility. Members may cast their votes during the period mentioned below:

Commencement of remote e-voting : Tuesday, 19th December, 2023 at 9.00 A.M. I.S.T.

: Wednesday, 17th January, 2024 at 5.00 P.M. I.S.T. End of remote e-voting

Remote e-voting will not be allowed beyond the aforesaid date and time and the e-voting module shall be forthwith disabled by CDSL upon expiry of the aforesaid period.

- Members who have not registered or who wish to update their e-mail ID, postal address, telephone/mobile numbers, Permanent Account Numbers, bank account details are requested to register/intimate the same with their Depository Participant, if the shares are held by them in electronic form and in case of members holding shares in physical form, all intimations are to be sent to M/s. Cameo Corporate Services Limited at investor@cameoindia.com.
- The manner of voting remotely for shareholders holding shares in dematerialized mode, physical mode 8 and for shareholders who have not registered their email address is provided in the notice of the Postal Ballot. The manner in which persons who have forgotten the User ID and Password, can obtain/generate the same, has also been provided in the said Notice.
- A person whose name is recorded in the Register of Members/List of Beneficial Owners as on the Cut-off 9 date shall only be eligible for the purpose of e-voting. Voting rights of a member/beneficial owner shall be in proportion to their shareholding in the paid-up equity share capital of the Company as on the cut-off date. A person who becomes a member after the cut-off date should treat this notice for information purposes only.
- 10. The resolution, if approved, shall be deemed to have been passed on the last date of e-voting i.e. Wednesday, 17th January, 2024. The results of the e-voting will be announced on or before Friday, 19th January, 2024 to the stock exchanges and depositories and will be displayed on the website of the Company, the Stock Exchanges i.e. BSE, NSE and CDSL.
- Members are requested to go through the notes of the notice of Postal Ballot. In case of any query pertaining to e-voting, please visit help and Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) section available at CDSL's website: www.evotingindia.com.
- 12. If you have any grievances or issues regarding Postal Ballot & e-Voting from the CDSL e-Voting System, can write an email to helpdesk.evoting@cdslindia.com or contact at 022-23058738 and 022-23058542/43 or call at toll free no 1800 22 55 33.

For TAMIL NADU NEWSPRINT AND PAPERS LIMITED

		Sd/-
Place : Chennai Date : 18.12.2023	DIPR/1419/Display/2023	ANURADHA PONRAJ COMPANY SECRETARY



HORPADI, MUNDHWA ROAD, PUNE – 411036 tu, Katpadi Main Road, Vellore 632004.

novable asset under SARFAESI Ac

E-auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act. 2002 (the "Act") read with Rule 8 and 9 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules. 2002 Housing Finance Limited as the name Poonawalla Housing Finance Limited to Grahum Housing Finance Limited for Housing Finance Limited in the set of the public in general and in particular to the Borrower? (Decarator(s) that the below descript integrated in the name Poonawalla Housing Finance Limited formerly known as Poonawalla Housing Finance Limited and originally incorporated with name of the public in general and in particular to the Borrower? (Decarator(s) that the below descript integrated in the public in general and in particular to the Borrower? (Decarator(s) that the below descript integrated in the below descript integrated integrated in the below descript integrated integra GE Money Housing Finance Public Unlimited Company) (hereinafter referred to as the "Secured Creditor" as per the Act), the possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of Secured Creditor in exercise of powers conferred under Section 31(12) of the Act read with Rules 8 and 9 of the security interest (Enforcement) Rule pursuant to notice under section 13(2) of the Act. The Secured Assets will be sold on "As is where is", "As is what is", and "Whatever there is" basis on 03/01/2024 through E-Auction. It is hereby informed to General public that we are going to conduct public through E-Auction platform provide

#### For detailed T&Cs of sale, please refer to link provided in GHFL's/Secured Creditor's website i.e. www.grihumhousing.com at the website: https://www.bankeauctions.com.

SI. No.	Proposal No. Customer Name {A}	Demand Notice Date and Outstanding Amount {B}	Nature of Possession {C}		Reserve Price {E}	EMD (10% of RP) {F}	EMD Submission date {G}	BIG (H)	Property Inspection Date & Time {I}		Known encumbrances/ Court cases if any {K}
1	HM/0539/H/18/ 100314 T Ashokkumar (Borrower), Sushila Devi (Co-Borrower)	Notice date: 27/05/2022 Total Dues: Rs. 1829271.43/- (Ru- pees Eighteen Lakh Twenty Nine Thousand Two Hundred Seventy One Paise Forty Three Only) payable as on 27/05/2022 along with interest @ 14.00% p.a. till the realization.	Physical	All That Piece And Parcel Of Mortgaged Property Of Of Land And Build- ing, Bearing Plot No.73c, Comprised In Old S.No.221/2, New S.No.221/2a1a1a1/a1b, Measuring With To An Extent Of 329.25 Sq.Ft., Of Uds Out Of 2429 Sq.Ft., Together With Flat Bearing No.F-2, In The First Floor, And Having Plinth Area Of 410 Sq.Ft., Situated At "Pallav Plaza", Ponniamman Koli Street, Madipakkam, Chennai 600 091, Madi- pakkam Village, Sholinganallur Taluk Kancheepuram District.	18,08,100/- (Rupees Eight- een Lakh Eight Thousand One	Thousand Eight Hundred Ten	02/01/2024 Before 5 PM	10,000/-	27/12/2023 (11AM – 4PM)	03/01/2024 (11 AM- 2PM)	NIL

The intending bidders/purchasers are advised to visit Secured Creditor Branch and the auction properties, and make his own enquiry and ascertain additional charges, encumbrances and any third-party interests and satisf The internance builders purchasers are advised to visit secured Creditor Branch and the auction property are advised in the auction property are advised in the auction property taxe, and make insolve internance and advisor and property taxes and satisfy interparty interests and satisfy interestify interest interviewed interviewe nard copy at Address- No.5, A Block, 2nd Floor, RJ Plaza, Viruthampattu, Katpadi Main Road, Vellore 632004 Mobile no. +91 8588802671 and +91 9567626050 e-mail ID rahul.r1 @poonawallahousing.com.

For further details on terms and conditions please visit https://www.bankeauctions.com & www.grihumhousing.com to take part in e-auction

This notice should also be considered as 15 days' notice to Borrower / Co-Borrower/ Mortgagor (s)/Guarantor(s) under Rule 8(6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rule-2002 Date: 19 12 2023

Sd/- Authorised Office Grihum Housing Finance Limited (Formerly Known as Poonawalla Housing finance Lt

Anil Kohli, Resolution Professional Reg. No.: IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P00112/2017-2018/10219 AFA Valid Upto: 28.03.2024 | Address: 409, Ansal Bhawan, 16 K.G. Marg, Connaught Place, New Delhi - 110001 Date: 19.12.2023 | Place: Hyderabad Email: gvkgautami.ibc@gmail.com | Mob: 011-45101111

E-AUCTION

5

Registered Office: The Fairway, Ground & First Floor, Survey JANA SMALL FINANCE BANK No.10/1, 11/2 & 12/2B, Off Domlur, Koramangla Inner Ring Road, Next to EGL Business Park, Challaghatta, Bangalore-560071.

Branch Office: No.10, Krishna Puram Colony Main Road, Mahatma Gandhi Nagar, Madurai-625014

#### $( \bullet )$

PUBLIC NOTICE FOR SALE THROUGH E-AUCTION UNDER THE SECURITISATION AND RECONSTRUCTION OF FINANCIAL ASSETS AND ENFORCEMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST ACT (SARFAESI ACT) 2002, READ WITH PROVISO RULE 8(6) & 9 OF SECURITY INTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULES 2002.

The undersigned as authorised officer of Jana Small Finance Bank Limited has taken possession of the following property in exercise of powers conferred under section 13(4) of the SARFAESI ACT particular and public at large are informed that online auction (e-auction) of the mortgage property in the below mentioned account for realisation of dues of the Bank will be held on "AS IS WHERE IS BASIS" and "AS IS WHAT IS BASIS" on the date as prescribed as here under

Sr. No.	Loan Account Number	Name of Original Borrower/ Co-Borrower/ Guarantor	Date of 13-2 Notice	Date of Possession	Present Outstanding balance as on 17.12.2023	Date & Time of Inspection of the property	Reserve Price in INR	Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) in INR	Date and Time of E-Auction	Last Date, Time & Place for Submission of Bid
1		<ol> <li>Mrs. Veerammal M, W/o. Muthukumar M, M/s. Veerammal, Prop. Veerammal Stores,</li> <li>Mr. Muthukumar M, S/o. Muthusamy</li> </ol>	15-06-2022	06-12-2023	Rs.10,64,381.95 (Rupees Ten Lakh Sixty Four Thousand Three Hundred Eighty One and Ninety Five Paisa Only)	09.30 AM	Rs.9,98,070/- (Rupees Nine Lakhs Ninety Eight Thousand and Seventy Only)	Rs.99,807/- (Rupees Ninety Nine Thousand Eight Hundred Seven Only)	19.01.2024 @ 11.00 AM to 02.00 PM	18.01.2024 before 05.00 PM Jana Small Finance Bank Limited, No.10, Krishna Puram Colony Main Road, Mahatma Gandhi Nagar, Madurai-625014

Schedule Property: Madurai District, Periyakulam Registration District, Usilampatti SRO, Chellampatti Union, Kuravakudi Village, with in S.F. No.31/17, In that to an extent of 877 Sq.ft., land and existing building this above property is a residential house consisting with all amenities including doors, windows, flush - out latrine, bathroom electricity service connection and other appurtenances with common right in usual pathway Bounded on: North: Thangavel land, South: Kalaiselvi land, East: A. Palani land, West: 10 Feet width North South pathways. Measurements: North side East by West: 25.75 Feet, South side West by East: 2 Feet. East side North by South: 33.25 Feet, West side South by North: 33.25 Feet. The above said property according to sub division as per patta no.1035 in S.No.31/17E.

The properties are being held on "AS IS WHERE IS BASIS" & "AS IS WHAT IS BASIS" and the E-Auction will be conducted 'On Line'. The auction will be conducted through the Bank's approved service provider M/s. 4 Closure at the web portal https://bankauctions.in & www.foreclosureindia.com. For more information and For details, help, procedure and online training on e-auction, prospective bidders may contact M/s. 4 Closure; Contact Mr. Bhaskar Naidu Contact Number: 8142000809 / 8142000061. Email id: info@bankauctions.in / subbarao@bankauctions.in.

For further details on terms and conditions to take part in e-auction proceedings and any for any query relating to property please contact Jana Small Finance Bank officers Mr. Durai Murugan (Mob No.9841638849) email: durai.murugan@janabank.com, Mr. Ranjan Naik (Mob No.9590858249), email: ranjan.naik@janabank.com. To the best of knowledge and information of the Authorised Officer, there are no encumbrances of the properties. However the intending bidders should make their own independent inquiries regarding the encumbrances, title of property put on prior to submitting their bid. No conditional bid will be accepted. This is also a notice to the above named Borrowers/ Guarantor's/ Mortgagors about e-auction scheduled for the mortgaged properties. The Borrower/ Guarantor/ Mortgagor are hereby notified to pay the sum as mentioned above along vith upto date interest and ancillary expenses before the date of auction, failing which the property will be sold and balance dues if any will be recovered with interest and cost.

Date: 19.12.2023, Place: Madurai